Georgia Power Company 40 Inverness Center Parkway Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201 Telephone 205 877-7279

J. T. Beckham, Jr. Vice President - Nuclear Hatch Project

.0-

Georgia Power the southern electric system

October 17, 1995

Docket Nos. 50-321 50-366 HL-5045

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant Third 10-Year Interval Inservice Inspection Program

Gentlemen:

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.55a(g)(5)(i), Georgia Power Company (GPC) hereby submits the Third 10-Year Interval Inservice Inspection (ISI) Program for the Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant Units 1 and 2. The enclosed 10-year ISI program, which will be implemented January 1, 1996, was developed using the criteria defined in American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) Code Section XI, 1989 Edition.

As part of the update to the current ASME Code, GPC identified certain Code-required inspections judged to be impractical. Consequently, GPC requests that the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) grant the enclosed relief requests. The requested relief does not adversely affect public health and safety.

Georgia Power Company personnel are prepared to meet with NRC staff to provide additional information if required.

Sincerely,

J. T. Beckham, Jr.

IFL/eb

Enclosure: Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant Units 1 and 2 Third 10-Year Interval Inservice Inspection Program

cc: (See next page.)

10190290 9

Georgia Power

4

4

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission October 17, 1995

cc: <u>Georgia Power Company</u> Mr. H. L. Sumner, Nuclear Plant General Manager NORMS

> <u>U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C.</u> Mr. K. Jabbour, Licensing Project Manager - Hatch

> U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. Mr. S. D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator Mr. B. L. Holbrook, Senior Resident Inspector - Hatch

Page 2